

Food and Beverage Director

Work in the #1 Community in the USA! Miromar Lakes Beach & Golf Club is seeking a full-time Food and Beverage Director. The Food and Beverage Director is directly responsible for all Front of House operations including, staffing, training, purchasing, revenue generation, expense control and budgeting. The Food and Beverage Director oversees the activities of the Assistant Food and Beverage Director, Restaurant Manager, Bar Manager, Supervisors and support staff. The Food and Beverage Director works with the General Manager and Executive Chef to develop and implement operational and strategic initiatives for the Food and Beverage Department.

A 1,700-acre 1,200 home private lakefront community featuring a 100-seat lakeside bar and grill, full service pool side food and beverage, a 150-seat fine dining restaurant, In-door / out-door lounge and private events space the club generates approximately \$3.6 million in annual food and beverage revenues. Other features include; Concierge and Home Watch services, Fitness Center, Spa, Salon, Tennis, Pickleball and Bocce Ball courts, two marinas, three miles of white sand beaches and a Botanical Garden.

Qualifications

- ✓ 5 to 7 years Food and Beverage progressive leadership experience in Hotels, Resorts or Clubs
- ✓ Unbridled passion for excellence
- ✓ Dynamic trainer, team builder, motivator and leader
- ✓ Strong interpersonal skills with team members and residents
- ✓ Ability to successfully multi-task
- ✓ High personal and professional standard with an exceptional eye for detail
- ✓ Proven record of revenue growth and expense control
- ✓ Effective verbal and written communicator
- ✓ Proficient with F&B Operating Systems, Excel and Word

This is a full time, year round fully benefitted position including, competitive salary, medical, dental and vision insurance, matching 401K and paid time-off.

Miromar Lakes Beach Club is located in Miromar Lakes Beach & Golf Club, the #1 Community in the USA as voted by the National Association of Home Builders and is Southwest Florida's most award-winning and successful upscale gated community.

Please submit your resume to:
Erin Dougherty
General Manager, Miromar Lakes & Golf Club
Edougherty@miromarlakes.com